FORM OG 1

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

DEPARTMENT OF MINES
OIL. AND GAS DIVISION

NOTICE OF PROPOSED LOCATION OF OIL AND GAS WELL

To THE DEPARTMENT OoF MINES,
Charleston, W. Va.

COMMONWEALTH GAS CORPORATION

COAL OPERATOR OR COAL OWNER NAME OF WELL OPERATOR
P. O, Box 1U433, Charleston, W. Va.
ADDRESS COMPLETE ADDRESS
October 29 ,19_63

COAL OPERATOR OR COAL OWNER PROPOSED LOCATION

Butler District
ADDRESS
Mrs. George Bowling e s County
OWNER OF MINERAL RIGHTS =14 N 7 ey _ 5
Strathglass Farm Well No.___722 PR g P
— Pobt. Chester, New York
ADDRESS

Isabelle Bowling
GENTLEMEN: s 42(4/&2/

The undersigned well operator is entitled to drill upon the above named farm or tract of land for
oil and gas, having fee title thereto, (or as the case may be) under grant or lease dated__Octe 10, 1956
, madeby__Isabelle Bowling & George A. Bowling,
, and recorded on the__27th day
,in the office of the County Clerk for said County in

Farm

of __April 1957
Book 53  , page L30 .

The enclosed plat was prepared by a competent engineer and shows the proposed location of a well
to be drilled for oil and gas by the undersigned well operator on the farm and in the Magisterial District

and County above named, determined by survey and courses and distances from two permanent points, or
land marks,

The undersigned well operator is informed and believes there are no coal operators operating beds
of coal beneath said farm or tract of land .on which said well is located, or within 500 feet of the bound-
aries of the same, who have mapped their workings and filed their maps as required by law, excepting the
coal operators or coal owners (if any) above named as addressees.

The above named coal operators or coal owners (if any) are notified that any objections they may
desire to make to such proposed location, or which they are required to make by Section 3 of said Code, if
the drilling of a well at said proposed location will cause a dangerous condition in or about their respective
coal mines, must be received by, or filed with the Department of Mines within ten* days from the receipt of
a copy of this notice and accompanying plat by said Department. Said coal operators are further notified
that forms for use in making such objections will be furnished to them by the Department of Mines promptly
on request and that all such objections must set forth as definitely as is reasonably possible the ground or

grounds on which such objections are based and indicate the direction and distance the proposed location should
be moved to overcome same.

(The next paragraph is to be completed only in Department’s copy.)
Copies of this notice and the enclosed plat were mailed by registered mail, or delivered to the above

named coal operators or coal owners at their above shown respective address day___ before,

or on the same day with the mailing or delivery of this copy to the Department of Mines at Charleston,
West Virginia.

Very truly yours,
COMMONWEALTH GAS CORPORATION

WELL OPERATOR

P. Oo Box 111.33

Address
f
Well gperator Charleston

STREET

ar orrown  10/2/72023
West Virginia

STATE

*Section 3 . . . . If no such objections be filed or be found by the department of mines, within said period of
ten days from the receipt of said notice and plat by the department of mines, to said proposed location, the depart-
ment shall forthwith issue to the well operator a drilling permit reciting the filing of such plat, that no objections
have been made by the coal operators to the location, or found thereto by the department, and that the same is
approved and the well operator authorized to proceed to drill at said location.

% MATHEWS PRINTING AND LITHOGRAPHING CO,

BLANKET BOND /’*

WAY-1478 Ppgrmir NuMBER



November 12, 1963
"Centennial Year"

Commonwealth Gas Corporation
P. 0. Box 1433
Charleston, West Virginia

Att: Mr. William Gravely
Gentlemen:

Enclosed is Permit WAY-1478 for drilling Well
No. 722 on the Isabelle Bowling Lease, Butler District,
Wayne County.

Very truly yours,

Gurmer Wamock

Deputy Director

OIL AND GAS DIVISION
GW/jb
enclosure

ce: Mr. Kemneth E. Butcher, Inspector

Mr. R. C. Tucker, Assistant State
Geologist

10/27/2023



Formation Color H%l":l“or Top fu Bottom 3“‘3;1:; gfgf& Remarks
Brown Shale 2030 2051 205L HalliburtonSILM
BEREA SAND 2051 2079 Gas 2055-2061 158;000
Slate 2079 208L

[OTAL DEPTH : 208k

FINAL GAUGE: 174,000 pu. fte 43 hpurs
: after shpoting.

10/2|7/2023
Date February 3 , 19 6’.1
APPROVED COMMONWEALTH GAS CORPORATTON | Owner

w1/ ] Zwig,

Pifle) Tand & Eng. Dept.

@ MATHEWS PRINTING AND LITHOGRAPHING CO
= CoancesTon w vA




Form OG-10

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

DEPARTMENT OF MINES
OIL AND GAS DIVISION £ 4

Quadrangle Louisa N. Ee
Permit No Way. 1478 WELL RECORD 0il or Gas Well Gas
(KIND)
Company__ COMMON WEALTH GAS CORPORATTION . )
Address___Pe Oe Box 11133, Charleston, W. Va. Ca’ls‘lunbginznd E?ﬁ‘i,.:;‘ L%fril;“ Packers
Farm Isabelle Bowling Acres 10L
Location (waters)J!eens Creek Size
Well Ho s Elev. 07Lell 44 Kind of Packer
District____Rutler County. ’»“Lame 13 None used
The surface of tract is owned in fee by_Mrs. George Rowling 19 35! 35¢ Size of.
Strathglass Farm Address_Port Chester, N. Yo gy 399110% 399t10¢
Mineral rights are owned by. Same 654 15’99' i 1599' ﬂ' Depthset
Address 53/16
Drilling commenced November 8, 1963 3 Pert: top 20601 1M
Drilling completed December 11, 1963 o_tubing 2081t 3" 2081!' 3 Perf: bottom_ 2065t on
\l?)Vate s 12-9-63 Fran 201”9 To 2079 Liners Used 51 861 71 86 fj’d' Perf. top
ith LOO# gelatin Top of Iiner at 19P7! 5n
Open Flow /10ths Water in Inchi Tu‘tp;ing age set at| 2058¢ on A S
/10ths Merec. in Inch
S 171,000 o e CASING CEMENTED SIZE No. Ft Dats
Rock Pressure 1170 lbs 72 hrs.
0il bbls., 1st 24 hrs, COAL WAS ENCOUNTERED AT FEET INCHES
WELL ACIDIZED FEET INCHES FEET INCHES
FEET INCHES FEET INCHES
WELL FRACTURED
RESULT AFTER TREATMENT
ROCK PRESSURE AFTER TREATMENT
Fresh Water 230 Feet L68 Salt Water. 1013 Feet.
Formation Color H%rod“or Top Bottom 3“ivgf:r Depth Remarks
Surface 0 35
Slate 35 60
Sand 60 75
Slate 75 100
Sand 100 120
Slate 120 160
Sand 160 183
Slate 183 220
Broken Sand 220 250 Water 230 1 bailer per hr
Slate 250 332
Sand 332 350
Slate & Shellls 350 390
3and 390 25
Slate 25 458
Sand L58 520 Water L68 Hole full
Slate & Shellls 520 860
Sand 860 907
Slate 907 985
SALT SAND 985 1055
Slate 1055 1120
Sand 1120 1228
Slate 1228 12l1
MAXTON SAND 1211 1263
BIG LIE 1263 1405 7/2023
KEENER SAND 1405 1420
INJUN SAND 1120 1490
STate & Shells 1490 159k 4
Shell 159 1620 SeLeMe
Slate & Shells 1620 2030

(over)



0G-11 - STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

DEPARTMENT OF MINES

OIL AND GAS DIVISION Rotary O
Spudder 2
Cable Tools [Z—

INSPECTOR'S WELL REPORT
Storage O

Permit NoM’/‘L 7 7 Oi!:L'gas Well

- CASING AND USED IN LEFT IN PACKERS
a5 TUBING DRILLING WELL
Company g { 5

z ,Size

Address

16 Kind of Packer
Farm_
7 =
Well No - 2 2’ 10 Size of.

District ]//2 r/m Countij 81
Drilling commenced ,// == /2 = 47 3 6% Depthset .. .

3 : = 53/16
/j / LAL iy 42 g < s
Drillir% eted__l_z_"_LZl‘otal depth__Mléfr
3 Perf. top
Date shot. Depth of shot. 2 Perf. bottom
et i d Perf.
Initial open flow_______ /10ths Water in_____ Inch SRS U SEL
-\\??7 334&5 o
Open flow after tubing____ /10ths Mere. in Inch ‘&G:L {D/\
S =
L FED 1964, P
Volume Cu. Ft. | CASING CEMENTED ZE___'NQ. FT 2 Date
NAME OF SERVICE COMPA L‘éo-a RECEIVED =
Rock pressure lbs hrs. GF BERN 4 =< West Virginia =
2> Dept. of Mines (:}’
0il bbls., 1st 24 hrs. | COAL WAS ENCOUNTERED AT X INCHES
Fresh water feet feet FEET INCHES FEET INCHES
Salt water. feet_ feet FEET. INCHES FEET INCHES

Drillers’ Names fj/‘i 722/7 /jm G

. )

L @ /@L’/l ) ebF 49 A s
Remarks:

e

<
7

A ) Bl ks

10/27/2023
S ——




STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

DEPARTMENT OF MINES

OIL AND GAS DIVISION

INSPECTOR’S PLUGGING REPORT

Permit No Well No
COMPANY. ADDRESS
FARM DISTRICT COUNTY
Filling Material Used
Liner Location Amount Packer Location
PLUGS USED AND DEPTH PLACED BRIDGES CASING AND TUBING
CEMENT-THICKNESS WOOD-SIZE LEAD CONSTRUCTION-LOCATION RECOVERED | SIZE LOST

Drillers’ Names

Remarks:

DATE

I hereby certify I visited the above well on this date.

DISTRICT WELL INSPECTOR

10/27/2023



February 25, 1964

Mr. W. S. Gravely
Commonwealth Gas Corporation
P. 0. Box 1433

Charleston, West Virginia

Dear Mr. Gravely:

The final inspection reggrt for your
Well No. 722 on the Isabelle Bowl Farm,
Butler District, Wayne County, has been received
12Y0¥z7gffice. Drilling was done under Permit
W -» e

As our Inspector, Mr. Kenneth Butcher,
reports that ever{thggg is in %ood order, we are
releasing this well under the Blanket Bond by
which it is covered.

Yours very truly,

GURMER WAMOCK

8sm

10/27/2023
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L___:: DRILL DEEPER Minimum degree of sccwracy b one part ia Wéﬂ(/ Z

L eanoonment Suvey - 10-23-1963- W.5.G.- NB‘bm g7 Sened 7 Siviven
conrany COMMONWEALT S CORPOR T10 STATE OF WEST V|

.oo.u:__:’-o.Bo 33 CH RLESTON w VA DEPARTMENT OF llni6}2”2023
Fanm SABELLE WLING

OIL AND GAS DJVISION
MAP WV62 ACRES 104 Leasg .°£29_2___ CHARLESTON
WELL (FARM) NO. 1 SEmIAL MO 122 WELL LOCATION MAP
ELEVATION (SPIRIT ulv-n.. i BNTEU.
QUANDRANGLE OulS LY - FiLe No w'dﬂ- / £.28
comrr___YWAYNE osrmcr_ BUTLER

roint or proven suevanon _U.3.G.S. BM No. 50 R.H.P. 1959. at
bﬁ ersection Suqar Branck Road NIU': HUN‘ICQQQ ng Bﬂ.ld___~ BAPS. SCALE 1| TO €2.8500. LATITUDE AND LONGITUDE Linmgs

PILE NO. DRAWING NO. BEING REPRUSIATED BY PORDER LINES AS SNOWN.

sars_-_QOcTOBER 28, 1963. nas "= 550"

+ pEmevTEs LOCATION OF WELL ON UNITED STATES TOPOGRAPHIC

= BENSTUS ONE MICH BPACES ON BORDES LIS OF ORIGIIAL TRACIHIG.






